
 
 
STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION                  PH: 0992-9311014 
MIR ALAM SHOPPING PLAZA        FAX: 0992-9311015     
MANSHERA ROAD JHANGI        
ABBOTTABAD.  
 

                         DATE: 21/06/2019 

 
TENDER NOTICE NO. GS/ABTZ/WTG-SLIC/0003/2019 

 
Sealed tenders are invited on the basis of “ Single Stage-One Envelop Procedure” 
containing within, separate envelops of one “Financial Proposal” and second 
“Technical Proposal” from reputable firms general order suppliers registered with 
Sales Tax Department having own office and fax number (if found contrary the 
tender/s will be rejected), for ONE Walk Through Gate, description/specification of 
which is available at web site of PPRA and State Life Insurance Corporation of 
Pakistan and as attached Annexures “A” & “B”. 
 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
 

1). Tender will be opened on 14.07.2019 in the office of Incharge (P&GS)/Member 

Secretary ZPC, Abbottabad Zone at 02:30 PM. in the presence of the bidders who 
wish to be present Or their representatives with authority letter & CNIC in original 
will only be allowed. 

 

2). The tenders received after the due date and time, will not be entertained. 
Responsibility of in time delivery of tenders rest with the bidders. 

 

3). The validity of tender will be up to the date of opening of the tender. 
4). Submission of complete profile of the Vendor/Firm/Organization/Company is 

mandatory, narrating, (work experience, marketing strength, registration with FBR 
etc). If no profile is submitted the bid will not be entertained.  

 

5). The supply should be made within ten days after the opening of the tender by the 
successful vendor/supplier. In case of failure, of item delivery or supply order the 
earnest money will be forfeited without serving any notice. 

 

6). Incomplete offers received and not according to criteria shall not be considered. 
 

7). Only those Vendor/Firm/Organization/Company should participate who agree to 
our terms and conditions. 

          
8). No, impersonating, fake, forged, black listed, vendors, companies, firms etc. or 

persons be allowed to participate at any cost in the bid instead will be reported to 
lawful authorities.            



9). State Life Insurance Corporation has right to increase or decrease the quantity 

without consultation as and when required OR wholly cancels the order. 

10). State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan has the right to modify the schedule of 

deliveries. 
11). The tenders shall be required to quote their rates inclusive of all government 

taxes.  
 

12). Any defective/damaged delivery will be taken back by supplier at his risk and cost. 
 

13). Supplier must be registered with General Sales Tax Department and must mention 
the Sales Tax Registration Number, NTN Number. Also attach clearance certificate 
of tax on profession and trade from Excise & Taxation Department. 

 

14). The envelope must invariably bear the word “TENDER FOR WALK 
THROUGH GATE” containing with in two envelops marked as Financial and 
Technical proposals. 

 

15). Earnest money must be deposited equal to 5% of the approximate value (noted 
above) of the tender in form of “Call Deposit Receipts” in favor of State Life 
Insurance Corporation Abbottabad Zone. 

 

16). Deduction at source on account of income tax as per laid down Government policy 
shall be enforced on all payments. 

 
17). State Life reserves the right to accept/reject any or all bids without assigning reason 

thereof. 
18). Submission of FBR certificate is mandatory. 
 
19) The sealed tenders must reach the under sign on or before 14/07/2019 but not later 

than 02:00PM. Detail attached on annexure “A” & “B” 
 
 
For further details the undersigned may be contacted during working hours telephonically on 
phone No. 0992-9311014 Fax No: 0992-9311015. (Saturday & Sunday Off) 
 

 

 

(IMRAN AHMAD KAZI) 
Secretary 
Zonal Procurement Committee 
P&GS Department 
State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan 
Mir Alam Shopping Plaza P.O. Jhangi 
Mansehra Road, Abbottabad. 
 



 
STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION                  PH: 0992-9311014 
MIR ALAM SHOPPING PLAZA        FAX: 0992-9311015     
MANSHERA ROAD JHANGI        
ABBOTTABAD.                        DATE: 21/06/2019 
                      

 
Annexure “A” 

FEATURES 
 

 



ONE WALK THROUGH GATE SIX ZONE ZK-D1065S 6 ZONES 

STANDARDS  

OR EQUIVELANT 

1 ONE, WALK THROUGH GATE SIX ZONE, with six mutual over-lapping 

detecting zones including with simultaneous alarm from multi- zones 

2 Sensitivity adjustable, with 100 sensitivity levels 

3 Both Sides with LED indicator  to show where the metal is 

4 Automatically count visitors and alarm times 

5 Alarm strength indicator be set on control panel 

6 With enhanced password protection so that only the authorized person 

can operate it. 

7 Easy assembly i.e. designed with only 2 pieces cables and 8 screws, 

simply-to-follow instruction. 

8 Harmless to human body with heart pacemaker, pregnant women, 

magnetic floppy, recording tapes, etc. 

9 Using high density fireproof material 

10 It is Self-diagnostic program when power on, no need for initial or 

periodic calibration. 

11 while modularization design, easy for maintenance and replacement 

END 

 
STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION                  PH: 0992-9311014 
MIR ALAM SHOPPING PLAZA        FAX: 0992-9311015     



MANSHERA ROAD JHANGI        
ABBOTTABAD.                        DATE: 21/06/2019 

                      

 

Annexure “B” 
 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

ONE WALK THROUGH GATE SIX ZONE ZK-D1065S 6 ZONES 

STANDARDS  

OR EQUIVELANT 

 

Power Supply AC100 V-240 V 

Working temperature -20℃–+50℃ 

Working Frequency 4KHZ—8KHZ 

Standard External size 2200mm(H)X800mm(W)X580mm(D) 

Standard Internal size 2010mm(H)X700mm(W)X500mm(D) 

Package size for door Panels 2260*650*260mm *1ctn 

Package size for control unit 780*390*250 mm*1ctn 

Gross weight 70KG 

Guarantee and Warranty Mandatory 

END 


